
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-award3-resurface Landis-Ph2 

RESOLUTION NO. 2017- 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO LEXA 
CONCRETE, LLC, HAMMONTON, NJ FOR THE 
COMPLETION OF LANDIS AVENUE RESURFACING 
PROJECT, PHASE 2 (EAST BOULEVARD TO WEST 
AVENUE), IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,751,243.15. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for bids for the Completion 

of Landis Avenue Resurfacing Project, Phase 2 (East Boulevard to West Avenue), in accordance 

with specifications on file in the office of the Purchasing Agent; and 

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2017, bids were received, duly opened and read aloud, being 

referred to the Business Administrator for tabulation, evaluation, report and recommendation; and 

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator has, under date of August 1, 2017 submitted a 

written report and tabulation of the bids received and has recommended that a contract for the 

Completion of Landis Avenue Resurfacing Project, Phase 2 (East Boulevard to West Avenue), be 

awarded to Lexa Concrete, LLC, Hammonton, NJ, in the amount of $1,751,243.15, said bid being 

lowest bid received and considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said contract for the 

Completion of Landis Avenue Resurfacing Project, Phase 3 (Coney Avenue to West Avenue), be 

and the same is awarded to Lexa Concrete, LLC, Hammonton, NJ, on their bid in the amount of 

$1,751,243.15, said bid being the lowest bid received and considered in the best interest of the 

City of Vineland, and the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized and directed to 

issue purchase order contract for the same in behalf of the City; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the award of contract authorized herein shall be 

subject to the approval of the State of New Jersey Department of Transportation; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that execution of a Federal Aid Agreement by the Mayor 

and Clerk, including modifications which do not substantially amend the Federal Aid Agreement 

and does not represent any additional cost to the City and further subject to approval by the City 

Solicitor; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the 

funds for the contract to be awarded herein are available. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

345






















